

## PROVIDER ALERT

**NEW: Training Opportunity for PRP-Adult Providers** 

June 7, 2024

## Target Audience: Psychiatric Rehabilitation Program for Adults (PRP-A) Providers

The Maryland Department of Health (MDH) Behavioral Health Administration (BHA), in conjunction with the University of Maryland Training Center, is offering the following training: "An Overview of Psychiatric Rehabilitation" and "Assessing Readiness for Rehabilitation." The content and training exercises are specifically designed for PRP-A Managers, Rehabilitation Specialists and Direct Service Staff who deliver PRP-A services within the Public Behavioral Health System (PBHS).

All trainings will be held from 9:00 -11:00 a.m., EDT and 12:30-2:30 p.m., EDT.

## Overview of Psychiatric Rehabilitation: PLEASE REGISTER FOR ONE DATE ONLY

Session 1: Tuesday, June 11, 2024, 9:00 – 11:00 a.m. and 12:30 - 2:30 p.m. TO REGISTER PLEASE CLICK THIS LINK:

https://www.edgereg.net/er/Registration/StepRegInfo.jsp?ActivityID=42830&StepNumber=1

Session 2: Wednesday, June 12, 2024, 9:00 - 11:00 a.m. and 12:30 - 2:30 p.m. TO REGISTER PLEASE CLICK THIS LINK:

 $\frac{https://www.edgereg.net/er/Registration/StepRegInfo.jsp?ActivityID=42832\&StepNumber=1$ 

## Assessing Readiness for Psychiatric Rehabilitation: PLEASE REGISTER FOR ONE DATE ONLY

Session 1: Tuesday, June 18, 2024, 9:00 -11:00 a.m. and 12:30 - 2:30 p.m. TO REGISTER PLEASE CLICK THIS LINK:

 $\underline{https://www.edgereg.net/er/Registration/StepRegInfo.jsp?ActivityID=42812\&StepNumber=1$ 

Session 2: Thursday, June 20, 2024, 9:00-11:00 a.m. and 12:30-2:30 p.m. TO REGISTER PLEASE CLICK THIS LINK:

 $\underline{\text{https://www.edgereg.net/er/Registration/StepRegInfo.jsp?ActivityID=42828\&StepNumbe} \\ \underline{r=1}$ 

If you have questions related to the content of this training, please contact <a href="mailto:bha.prpprogram@maryland.gov">bha.prpprogram@maryland.gov</a>.

If you have registration questions, please contact the University of Maryland <u>Training</u> Center.

Thank you,

**Optum Maryland Team**